504078713 11/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NUMBER FROM <000246/02030TO> TO <000264/02030TO>;ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS FROM <24 FRAZIONE MASIO 24> TO <FRAZIONE MASIO 24> previously recorded on Reel 040143 Frame 0928. Assignor(s) hereby

confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT AND COVERSHEET ATTACHED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMO DAVTER	10/21/2016
PIERO SCARRONE	10/21/2016
SILVANO BERTAGLIA	10/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.P.A	
Street Address:	FRAZIONE MASIO 24	
City:	POIRINO (TORINO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-10046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15304840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)624-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cittonechinta.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY CITTONE CITTONE & CHINTA LLP

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 615

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000264/02030TO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY J. CITTONE

SIGNATURE: /Henry J. Cittone/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0142

EPAS ID: PAT4125380

source=2-Signed Assignment with App No-264-0230TO#page1.tif

source=3-Assignment-Coversheet#page1.tif

source=3-Assignment-Coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0143 11/2/2016 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMO DAVTER	10/21/2016
	10/21/2016
SILVANO BERTAGLIA	10/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.P.A.
Street Address:	24 FRAZIONE MASIO 24
City:	POIRINO (TORINO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-10046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proj	perty Type	Number	
Application N	lumber:	15304840	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

hcittone@cittonechinta.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HENRY J. CITTONE Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 615 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000246/02030TO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. CITTONE
Signature:	/Henry J. Cittone/
Date:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment with App No-264-0230TO#page1.tif

11/2/2016 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT4121642 EPAS ID: **Receipt Date:** 10/31/2016

2/2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Massimo DAVTER, Piero SCARRONE, and Silvano BERTAGLIA, all citizens of Italy residing at Frazione Masio 24, I-10046 POIRINO (Torino) Italy, have invented an improvement in a "Cabin pressurization system for agricultural machines, having a filtration system" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent and,

whereas,

DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company having an address at Frazione Masio 24, I-10046 POIRINO (Torino) Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and/or such other valuable consideration as was provided, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Massimo DAVTER, Piero SCARRONE, Silvano BERTAGLIA

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the aforementioned invention, as described in the specification executed by us herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of DENSO THERMAL SYSTEMS S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the lav	firm of Cittone & Chinta LLP (USPTO Customer
	his Assignment the any further identification (such
as series code along with U.S. Serial l	
	be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice for recordation of this document.
01	6
Executed this 21st day of October	er, 201 <u>6</u>
7 11	ь. Л h
(orbor M/X)	Jan Vhn
Massimo DAVTER	Piero SCARRONE
July Sha	
Silvano BERTAGLIA	

PATENT REEL: 040569 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 11/02/2016